LAKE TOWNSHIP

Huron County, Michigan

www.laketownship.net

P.O. Box 429 Caseville, Michigan 48725-0429 989-856-4867 Fax: 989-856-9710

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Lake Township Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on **Wednesday, March 27, 2013** at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road, Caseville, Michigan. This public hearing will take place during the regular board meeting which has been rescheduled to begin at 6:30 P.M.

The purpose of the public hearing will be to take public input on proposed amendments to the Lake Township Zoning Ordinance of 2007, specifically an amendment to **Section 304.2, Violations and Penalties.**

- C. ACTION BY TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY. The Township may seek injunctive relief through Circuit Court to abate any violations not corrected within the thirty day correction period. Any violation of this Ordinance shall constitute a nuisance per se.
- D. PENALTY. Any person, firm or corporation who violates any of the provisions of this Ordinance shall be responsible for a municipal civil infraction, subject to a payment of a civil fine of not less than Fifty (\$50.00) Dollars nor more than Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars, plus costs and other sanctions, for each infraction. Repeat offenses under this Ordinance shall be subject to increased fines as provided for in the Lake Township Civil Infraction Ordinance. Each day that a violation continues beyond the correction period shall constitute a new and separate offense. The imposition of any penalty shall not exempt the offender from compliance with the requirements of this Ordinance.

Interested persons are invited to attend this hearing and/or comment on this proposed amendment. Written comments will be accepted and entered into the record if received by March 27, 2013. Comments may be submitted in person at the Lake Township Hall, by mail to Lake Township Clerk, P O Box 429, Caseville, MI 48725 or by email to info@laketownship.net. The complete text of the Lake Township Zoning Ordinance and the proposed amendment are available for review on the Lake Township website www.laketownship.net or at the Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road, Caseville, Michigan, Monday through Friday from 10 AM to 2 PM. Should there be any questions concerning this notice, please contact the township offices at 989.856.4867.

This notice is published and disseminated pursuant to requirements in the 2006 Michigan Zoning Enabling Act, Public Act 110 of 2006.